

A CHANDIGARH ADMINISTRATION UNDERTAKING

8, Jan Marg, Sector 9-D Chandigarh 0172 - 2511141



No. HB(S)/EA-IV/2023/ 9

Dated: 03-07-2023

ORDER

In compliance of Section 4 of Sexual Harassment of Women at Workplace (Prevention, Probation and Redressal) Act, 2013 and in supersession to this office order No 210 dated 01.08.2016, the Committee is hereby reconstituted to look into the complaints of sexual harassment of working women in Chandigarh Housing Board, Chandigarh:-

1. Smt. Bhupinder Puri, Executive Engineer

Chairperson

Smt. Satnam Saroa, Supdt. Gr-I. 2.

Member

3. Sh. Gurpreet Singh Maan, Senior Law Officer

Member

Smt. Harvinder Kaur, Chief Liaison Officer 4.

Member

5. Dr. Ramneek Sharma, President of Survival of Young and Adolescent Foundation (SURYA)

Member

#3139, Sector 28D, Chandigarh

If any complaint received from the Members (CHB Employees) of the above Committee, Smt. Smt Renu Rana, Supdt Gr-II shall be replaced as Member of the said Committee.

The Committee will treat the complaint of working women when and if they are received by the Chairperson of the said Committee regarding sexual harassment.

Date: 30-06-2023

Chairman.

Chandigarh Housing Board,

Chandigarh.

No. HB(S)/EA-IV/2023/ 713

Dated: 03.07-2023

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

1. Smt Bhupinder Puri, Executive Engineer, CHB.

2. Smt. Smt Satnam Saroa, Supdt. Gr-I, CHB.

3. Sh. Gurpreet Singh Maan, Senior Law Officer, CHB.

4. Smt. Harvinder Kaur, Chief Liaison Officer, CHB.

The Computer Incharge, CHB – for uploading the same on CHB website and also to upload the details of contact number of the designated persons (s), the procedure prescribed for submitting an online complaint on the CHB website.

6. Office Copy

Administrative Officer, Chandigarh Housing Board,

Chandigarh,

Dated 03-07-2023

Endst. No. HB(S)/EAI/2023/ 7/4

A copy is forwarded to Dr. Ramneek Sharma, President of Survival of Young and Adolescent Foundation (SURYA) # 3139, Sector 28p, Chandigarh (Mob. No 9814105154) for information please.

> Administrative Officer, Chandigarh Housing Board, Chandigarh